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SUPPLEMENT 
TO THE 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
OF 

THURSDAY, JUNE 15, 1944 

WELLINGTON, WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 1944 

Notice cancelling the Calling-up of Reservists for Service with the Armed Forces 

Office of the Minister of National Service, 
Wellington, 1st June, 1944. 

PURSUANT to Regulation 16 (3) of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940, I hereby cancel the 
notices appearing in the Gazette Extraordinary of 24th June, 1941, 8th October, 1941, 28th April, 1942, 24th June: 

1942, 15th September, 1942, 11th November, 1942, 22nd December, 1942, 27th July, 1943, and 10th November, 1943, 
concerning the calling-up for service with the Armed Forces of the men set forth in the Schedule hereto for the reasons 
stated. 

Regis-1 tration 
Number. 

646547 
485719 
451890 
629866 
631497 

645321 
639ll8 

641793 
637904 

Name. 

Bowen, Ivor Bert .. 
Brough, Leslie Bennett 
Clark, Charles 
Gillard, Paul Roger 
Moran, Joseph Dominic 

Pembroke, Vernon 
Pye-Smith, Harold James 

William 
Trevarthen, Kenneth Russell 
Whyte, Trevor Hugh 

6418761 Clarke, James Waipoua 
449888 Handley, Stuart Alley 
606027 Isles, Allan James .. 

645413 I Burgess, Thomas Roland 

611296 I Lake, John 

A. McLAGAN, Minister of National Service. 

SCHEDULE 

Occupation and Address. 

MrLITARY A.REA No. 1 (AUCKLAND} 

Farm hand, care of Y.M.C.A., Auckland 
Milk-vendor, 91 Shortland St., Auckland 
1 Clayburn Rd., Auckland .. 
Truck-driver, 15 Bowling Ave., Epsom, Auckland 
Farmer, 31 Hamond Ave., Mount Roskill, 

Auckland 
Seaman, 18 City Rd., Auckland 
52 Upland Rd., Remuera, Auckland.·. 

9 Bond St., Grey Lynn, Auckland 
Painter, 31 Webber St., Grey Lynn, Auckland 

MILITARY A.REA N 0. 2 (P .A.ERO.A.) 

I 
Labourer, Manoeka, Te Puke 
Farm hand, Mill Rd., Paeroa 
Fencer, Marsh St., Tauranga 

MILITARY A.REA No. 3 (WHANG.A.REI} 

Gazette 
Dated. 

10/ll/43 
24/6/42 
27/7/43 

10/11/43 
10/11/43 

10/11/43 
27/7/43 

27/7/43 
27/7/43 

Reason for Cancellation. 

Member of 3rd Division. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 

Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Not a member of classes called up. 

Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 

27 /7 /43 l Member of 3rd Division. · 
24/6/41 Not a member of classes called up. 

22/12/42 Not a member of classes called up. 

I Apprentice carpenter, Gordon St., Dargaville . . 10/11/43 I Not a member of classes called up. 

MILITARY AREA No. 4 (HAMILTON} 

I 
qare of. ~llingham and Peacocke, Private Bag, I 28/4/42 j Member of 3rd Division. 

Taupm 


