

## SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

 $\mathbf{OF}$ 

## THURSDAY, JUNE 15, 1944

Published by Authority

WELLINGTON, WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 1944

Notice cancelling the Calling-up of Reservists for Service with the Armed Forces

Office of the Minister of National Service, Wellington, 1st June, 1944.

PURSUANT to Regulation 16 (3) of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940, I hereby cancel the notices appearing in the *Gazette* Extraordinary of 24th June, 1941, 8th October, 1941, 28th April, 1942, 24th June, 1942, 15th September, 1942, 11th November, 1942, 22nd December, 1942, 27th July, 1943, and 10th November, 1943, concerning the calling-up for service with the Armed Forces of the men set forth in the Schedule hereto for the reasons stated.

A. McLAGAN, Minister of National Service.

## SCHEDULE

Regis- tration Number.	• Name.	Occupation and Address.	<i>Gazette</i> Dated.	Reason for Cancellation.
MILITARY AREA NO. 1 (AUCKLAND)				
$\begin{array}{c} 646547\\ 485719\\ 451890\\ 629866\\ 631497\\ 645321 \end{array}$	Bowen, Ivor BertBrough, Leslie BennettClark, CharlesGillard, Paul RogerMoran, Joseph DominicPembroke, Vernon	Farm hand, care of Y.M.C.A., Auckland Milk-vendor, 91 Shortland St., Auckland I Clayburn Rd., Auckland Truck-driver, 15 Bowling Ave., Epsom, Auckland Farmer, 31 Hamond Ave., Mount Roskill, Auckland Seaman, 18 City Rd., Auckland		Not a member of classes called up. Already a member of Armed Forces. Not a member of classes called up. Already a member of Armed Forces.
639118 641793	Pye-Smith, Harold James William Trevarthen, Kenneth Russell	52 Upland Rd., Remuera, Auckland 9 Bond St., Grey Lynn, Auckland Painter, 31 Webber St., Grey Lynn, Auckland	27/7/43 27/7/43	Not a member of classes called up.
MILITARY AREA NO. 2 (PAEROA)				
$\begin{array}{c} 641876 \\ 449888 \\ 606027 \end{array}  $	Clarke, James Waipoua Handley, Stuart Alley Isles, Allan James	Labourer, Manoeka, Te Puke Farm hand, Mill Rd., Paeroa Fencer, Marsh St., Tauranga	$\begin{array}{c} 27/7/43 \\ 24/6/41 \\ 22/12/42 \end{array}$	Not a member of classes called up.
645413	Burgess, Thomas Roland	MILITARY AREA NO. 3 (WHANGAREI)   Apprentice carpenter, Gordon St., Dargaville	10/11/43	Not a member of classes called up.
611296	Lake, John	MILITARY AREA NO. 4 (HAMILTON) Care of Ellingham and Peacocke, Private Bag, Taupiri	28/4/42	Member of 3rd Division.